

## 2024 Salmon Arm Holiday Parade Registration

Parade takes place Saturday, November 30, 2024 at 4:30 pm

**Application Deadline: November 18th 2024\*** 

Entry Fee: \$25 (cash/cheque/e-transfer) please pay to: Salmon Arm Daybreak Rotary.

E-transfers to: sadaybreakrotary@gmail.com

\* A minimum number of 25 entries must be received for the parade to go ahead. Entry fee will be returned in the event of cancellation.

## **Parade Rules:**

- 1. All entries are expected to be 75% decorated antique vehicles are the only exception. The parade does happen after sunset so lights will be needed on your entry.
- 2. Marshaling begins at 3:30 pm at the Salmar Grand Theatre parking lot. All entries must be in position by 4:00 pm
- 3. Judging starts at 4:00 pm with prizes for 1st, 2nd and 3rd.

- 4. There may be NO candy or ANY other objects thrown from the parade unit. Items may be handed to spectators by persons walking with the unit. This is a safety issue and is non-negotiable.
- 5. All parade units are to complete the entire parade route. **PARADE ROUTE**: 100 Hudson Ave NE to Ross Street NE to Lakeshore Dr NE to Shuswap St NE to 100 Hudson Ave NE.
- 6. Have fun, smile & wave.

Parade Entry Information	
NAME:	
BUSINESS / ORGANIZATION NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY / POSTAL CODE:	
CONTACT PHONE:	
EMAIL:	
What type of entry will you have (truck, trailer, animals, etc)?	
Maximum length of 55' including tow vehicle. Length of your entry (including vehicle & trailer) or perform space required:	ance
I understand and agree, that any damages or injuries caused by this parade entry are the sole responsibility of the organization/indiparticipant and not the Daybreak Salmon Arm Rotary Club, the Salmon Arm Rotary Club or the Shuswap Rotary Club.	ividual
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:	
DATE:	